
Must own and live in the property
Income must be within the limit
Property must be insured
Homeowner must be current on
municipal taxes and utilities

SUMMER APPICATION PERIOD OPENS JULY 28
*Emergency applications available year-round

The Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) can be used to make
improvements to your home. These
include code-related issues, lead-based
paint hazards, exterior property
maintenance, and accessibility
modifications for individuals with
disabilities.

The loan amount provided to approved
applicants is based on the cost of the
proposed work, the property’s value, and
the outstanding amount owed on the
property. Income limits apply.

*Funds can not be applied to projects that have already
been started or completed. Prior approval is required.

QUALIFICATIONS

IS YOUR HOME IN NEED
OF IMPROVEMENTS?

HERE’S HOW IT WORKS:

Apply online here. You can also fill out
and turn in your application to Planning
Services (Room 204, City Hall) or email
it to planning@oshkoshwi.gov. 

The city will notify you if your
application has been approved.

The city will then determine the order in
which projects are undertaken based on
the type of work needed.

Owners will receive a draft copy of the
scope of work/specifications.

The city and/or owner solicits bids from
general contractors.

The owner reviews completed bids and
selects the general contractor. 

Loan funds are paid directly to the
contractor upon completion.

2025 INCOME LIMITS
People Limit People Limit

1

2

3

$58,050

$66,350

$74,650

4 $82,900

5

6

$89,550

$96,200

6+ AVAILABLE BY REQUEST

https://login.neighborlysoftware.com/neighborlysoftware.onmicrosoft.com/oauth2/v2.0/authorize?p=b2c_1_signinsignup_participant_prod&client_id=ab730151-4ac5-4b8c-bdd3-4c0f1bffa3a4&response_type=code%20id_token%20token&scope=openid%20email%20profile%20offline_access%20https%3A%2F%2Fneighborlysoftware.onmicrosoft.com%2Fab730151-4ac5-4b8c-bdd3-4c0f1bffa3a4%2FPortal.Read&state=OpenIdConnect.AuthenticationProperties%3DRibwqB29N7HFG%2FlYtBVU9WSuOSUuoqC4uM9B7opjKWMssZZ4rO9jYorAlkCzXqE9udiy%2BWZAk3wkmRi1d8CyR5t9Oohq5Xt8uUjhCJzTPOLuIwK3Cq7KwNmhsQOsMJBJu%2BO1JbN1UHavn00TME0qycbYRwu4dBIaKftnju2CJIyt1O0XSbSMT0vrRDOxN1uLm4iJ8B2RFONIRyTgqf2SrcsBYOiKbqOFgsBygPuvg%2Bg%2BLYA6E7RmCBA%2BV%2FAGYnEy%2Fky%2BPnwynFb9tfm4PY72LiWKnv4AAIRoylbANdPb0BkCuqkpuVM153lZR0K0Lrau%2FkpOAwr1yQx62NFYr39jfxs3CuUt5%2BxB5MY0IcxkDS%2FC4ugdichs7WSgphh0oyPzXEDPPmpSDObmG0jjIuEb0g%3D%3D&response_mode=form_post&nonce=638756684563109546.YjM4MDRhM2QtZmQwOS00MmQ2LWJmZjgtYjUxMTcwMWNlMjMxOTAzOGZiODEtODY4ZS00YjZkLWFiYzQtNmU1ZGQxN2ZmNmU5&tenantCode=cityofoshkoshwi&portalType=participant&nTenantId=753&machineCode=00000000-0000-0000-0000-000000000000&redirect_uri=https%3A%2F%2Fportal.neighborlysoftware.com%2Floginredirectcomplete&post_logout_redirect_uri=https%3A%2F%2Fportal.neighborlysoftware.com%2Fcityofoshkoshwi%2Fparticipant&x-client-SKU=ID_NET472&x-client-ver=6.35.0.0

