Income-Based Community Development Block Grant Program

SUMMER APPICATION PERIOD OPENS JULY 28

*Emergency applications available year-round



IS YOUR HOME IN NEED OF IMPROVEMENTS?

The Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) can be used to make
improvements to your home. These
include code-related issues, lead-based
paint hazards, exterior property
maintenance, and accessibility
modifications for individuals with
disabilities.

The loan amount provided to approved applicants is based on the cost of the proposed work, the property's value, and the outstanding amount owed on the property. **Income limits apply.**

*Funds can not be applied to projects that have already been started or completed. Prior approval is required.

HERE'S HOW IT WORKS:

- Apply online <u>here</u>. You can also fill out and turn in your application to Planning Services (Room 204, City Hall) or email it to planning@oshkoshwi.gov.
- The city will notify you if your application has been approved.
- The city will then determine the order in which projects are undertaken based on the type of work needed.
- Owners will receive a draft copy of the scope of work/specifications.
- The city and/or owner solicits bids from general contractors.
- The owner reviews completed bids and selects the general contractor.
- Loan funds are paid directly to the contractor upon completion.

QUALIFICATIONS

- Must own and live in the property
- Income must be within the limit
- Property must be insured
- Homeowner must be current on municipal taxes and utilities

2025 INCOME LIMITS

People	Limit
1	\$58,050
2	\$66,350
3	\$74,650

People	Limit
4	\$82,900
5	\$89,550
6	\$96,200